Ord./Res.

Ord. 1972-2
Ord. 1975-1
Ord. 1976-2
Ord. 1976-4
Ord. 1977-1
Ord. 1978-1
Res. 1978-5

Ord. 1981-1

Ord. 1982-2

Ord. 1986-3

Ord. 1986-4
Ord. 1986-5

Ord. 1986-7
Ord. 1987-1

Ord. 1987-4

Ord. 1988-2
Ord. 1989-3

Ord. 1990-13

Ord. 1992-1
Ord. 1992-4
Res. 1993-3

11/30/2017

Date
11/9/1972
5/6/1975
4/8/1976
11/11/1976
1/13/1977
3/16/1978
3/16/1978

3/12/1981

8/12/1982

1/9/1986

1/9/1986
1/9/1986

12/11/1986
5/14/1987

12/10/1987

4/14/1988
3/9/1989

1/10/1994

2/13/1992
4/9/1992
2/11/1993

APPENDIX G

SALDO and ZONING

Description

Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Miscellaneous Zoning Regulations Amendment
Amendment for Agricultural

Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment as to Accessory Uses and Buildings
Amendment as to Administrative Procedures

Amendments to Fees, Zoning Hearing Board, Cura-
tive Amendments, etc.

Amendment as to Disposal of Spent Mushroom Soil as
a Special Exception

Amendment to create a LI, Light Industrial Zoning
District; Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment as to Swimming Pool Regulations and
Permits

Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment to create a Highway Commercial Zoning
District; Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment as to Fences, Walls and Hedges

Zoning Map Amendment; Amendments as to certain
Lot Dimensions

Amendment as to Warehouses and Delivery Distribu-
tion Centers

Amendment as to Lot Dimensions

Amendment as to height regulations related to Quar-
ry Use

Zoning Map Amendment; Amendments as to Quarry
and Gasoline Service Stations Uses

Zoning Map Amendment
Amendment as to Parking

Plan Revisions for New Land Development — Basco
Associates
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SALDO and ZONING

Ord./Res.
Res. 1993-6

Res. 1993-7

Res.
Res.
Ord.

1994-3
1995-3

1995-3
Res. 1995-7

Ord.
Ord.

1995-6
1996-5

Ord.
Ord.
Ord.
Ord.

1996-8
1997-3
1997-4
1997-5

Ord. 1999-2
Ord. 1999-4
Ord. 1999-5
Ord. 2000-1
Res. 2000-3
Res. 2000-5
Res. 2000-6
Ord. 2001-1
Res. 2001-2
Res. 2001-3
Res. 2002-5
Ord. 2002-8
Ord. 2003-3
Res. 2003-9
Res. 2003-10
Ord. 2004-2

Date
7/1/1993

7/8/1993

4/14/1994
3/89/1995
10/12/1995

10/12/1995

10/12/1995
11/14/1996

11/14/1996
10/9/1997
10/9/1997
11/13/1997

2/11/1999
6/10/1999
6/10/1999
1/27/2000
2/10/2000
3/23/2000
5/25/2000
2/22/2001
2/22/2001
5/24/2001
8/1/2002
12/5/2002
5/1/2003
8/7/2003
8/7/2003
3/4/2004

Description

Plan Revision for Land Development — United Refrig-
eration Services, Inc.

Plan Revision for Land Development — SV School Dis-
trict

Land Development Plan for St. Johns Church
Plan Revision for Reading Tube Corp.

Amendment as to Parking for Drive-Through Restau-
rants

McDonald’s Corp. New Land Development Plan Revi-
sion

Amendment as to Height Limitations and Zoning Map

Amendment to create a new C-2 Shopping Center
Zoning District and Applicable Regulations

Zoning Map Amendment
Zoning Map Amendment
Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment as to Construction and Use of Electro-
magnetic Communication Towers

Amendment for Mini Self Storage Units
Zoning Map Amendment

Zoning Map Amendment

Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance

Willow Glen

Plan Revision for Gillies Restaurant

Plan Revision to Ontelaunee Energy Center
Zoning Map Amendment

Plan Revision for Rajah Complex

Plan Revision for Timberline Ice Skating Rink
Approving a Plan Revision for Redner’s
Zoning Map Amendment

Amendment for Signs

Approving Plan Revision for Willow Glen
Approving Plan Revision for Hardman Subdivision

Amendment for Municipal Utilities Exemption
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(APPENDIX G)

Ord./Res. Date Description

Ord. 2004-3  3/4/2004 Amendment for Signs

Ord. 2004-4  4/1/2004 Zoning Map Amendment

Res. 2004-6  3/4/2004 Approving Plan Revision for Township Building Site

Ord. 2004-7 9/2/2004 Amendment for Placement of Cellular Communica-
tion Towers

Ord. 2004-12 12/27/2004  Amendment for Bed and Breakfasts

Ord. 2005-1  2/3/2005 Amendment for Principal Structures or Buildings
Ord. 2005-2  5/5/2005 Zoning Map Amendment

Ord. 2005-4  9/7/2005 Zoning Map Amendment

Ord. 2006-1  1/5/2006 Zoning Map Amendment

Ord. 2006-4  9/7/2006 Zoning Map Amendment

Ord. 2007-1  2/21/2007 Amendment to Create Mix Use Overlay District for
Mixed Residential and Commercial Uses as a Condi-
tional Use

Ord. 2007-5  10/4/2007 Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2008-1  3/6/2008 Miscellaneous Zoning Regulations Amendment
Ord. 2009-2  2/5/2009 Zoning Map Amendment

Ord. 2009-2  2/5/2009 Amendment Removing the Mixed Use Overlay Dis-
trict, Sections 414, 503.2d(2) and 530.4

Ord. 2009-7 11/5/2009 Amendment for Elder Care Facilities

Res. 2011-5  7/7/2011 Accepting Offer of Dedication of Willow Glen Open
Space A. See Res. 2017-10

Ord. 2012-1  2/2/2012 Amendment Creating Conservation Subdivision Over-
lay District in new Sections 414-429

Res. 2014-3  1/6/2014 Accepting Offer of Dedication of Willow Glen Open
Space B. See Res. 2017-10

Ord 2015-3 12/3/2015 Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Ord. 2016-3  9/1/2016 Zoning Map Amendment
Res. 2016-4  3/3/2016 Redner’s Subdivision Revision of Plan

Res. 2016-8 8/4/2016 Amendment to the Willow Glen Subdivision and Land
Development Plan

Ord. 2017-2  2/2/2017 Amendment for Wireless Communication Facilities

Ord. 2017-4  4/6/2017 Amendment for Medical Marijuana Manufacturing
and Dispensaries
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SALDO and ZONING

Ord./Res. Date Description

Res. 2017-10 11/2/2017 Assigning Addresses and Naming the Recreational
Areas in the Willow Glen Subdivision; amendment to
Res. 2011-5 and Res. 2014-3
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