## APPENDIX G

## SALDO and ZONING

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
Ord. 1972-2	11/9/1972	Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Ord. 1975-1	5/6/1975	Miscellaneous Zoning Regulations Amendment
Ord. 1976-2	4/8/1976	Amendment for Agricultural
Ord. 1976-4	11/11/1976	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1977-1	1/13/1977	Amendment as to Accessory Uses and Buildings
Ord. 1978-1	3/16/1978	Amendment as to Administrative Procedures
Res. 1978-5	3/16/1978	Amendments to Fees, Zoning Hearing Board, Curative Amendments, etc.
Ord. 1981-1	3/12/1981	Amendment as to Disposal of Spent Mushroom Soil as a Special Exception
Ord. 1982-2	8/12/1982	Amendment to create a LI, Light Industrial Zoning District; Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1986-3	1/9/1986	Amendment as to Swimming Pool Regulations and Permits
Ord. 1986-4	1/9/1986	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1986-5	1/9/1986	Amendment to create a Highway Commercial Zoning District; Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1986-7	12/11/1986	Amendment as to Fences, Walls and Hedges
Ord. 1987-1	5/14/1987	Zoning Map Amendment; Amendments as to certain Lot Dimensions
Ord. 1987-4	12/10/1987	Amendment as to Warehouses and Delivery Distribution Centers
Ord. 1988-2	4/14/1988	Amendment as to Lot Dimensions
Ord. 1989-3	3/9/1989	Amendment as to height regulations related to Quarry Use
Ord. 1990-13	1/10/1994	Zoning Map Amendment; Amendments as to Quarry and Gasoline Service Stations Uses
Ord. 1992-1	2/13/1992	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1992-4	4/9/1992	Amendment as to Parking
Res. 1993-3	2/11/1993	Plan Revisions for New Land Development – Basco Associates

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
Res. 1993-6	7/1/1993	Plan Revision for Land Development – United Refrigeration Services, Inc.
Res. 1993-7	7/8/1993	$\begin{array}{c} Plan \; Revision \; for \; Land \; Development - SV \; School \; District \end{array}$
Res. 1994-3	4/14/1994	Land Development Plan for St. Johns Church
Res. 1995-3	3/89/1995	Plan Revision for Reading Tube Corp.
Ord. 1995-3	10/12/1995	Amendment as to Parking for Drive-Through Restaurants
Res. 1995-7	10/12/1995	McDonald's Corp. New Land Development Plan Revision
Ord. 1995-6	10/12/1995	Amendment as to Height Limitations and Zoning Map
Ord. 1996-5	11/14/1996	Amendment to create a new C-2 Shopping Center Zoning District and Applicable Regulations
Ord. 1996-8	11/14/1996	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1997-3	10/9/1997	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1997-4	10/9/1997	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1997-5	11/13/1997	Amendment as to Construction and Use of Electromagnetic Communication Towers
Ord. 1999-2	2/11/1999	Amendment for Mini Self Storage Units
Ord. 1999-4	6/10/1999	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 1999-5	6/10/1999	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2000-1	1/27/2000	Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Res. 2000-3	2/10/2000	Willow Glen
Res. 2000-5	3/23/2000	Plan Revision for Gillies Restaurant
Res. 2000-6	5/25/2000	Plan Revision to Ontelaunee Energy Center
Ord. 2001-1	2/22/2001	Zoning Map Amendment
Res. 2001-2	2/22/2001	Plan Revision for Rajah Complex
Res. 2001-3	5/24/2001	Plan Revision for Timberline Ice Skating Rink
Res. 2002-5	8/1/2002	Approving a Plan Revision for Redner's
Ord. 2002-8	12/5/2002	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2003-3	5/1/2003	Amendment for Signs
Res. 2003-9	8/7/2003	Approving Plan Revision for Willow Glen
Res. 2003-10	8/7/2003	Approving Plan Revision for Hardman Subdivision
Ord. 2004-2	3/4/2004	Amendment for Municipal Utilities Exemption

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
Ord. 2004-3	3/4/2004	Amendment for Signs
Ord. 2004-4	4/1/2004	Zoning Map Amendment
Res. 2004-6	3/4/2004	Approving Plan Revision for Township Building Site
Ord. 2004-7	9/2/2004	Amendment for Placement of Cellular Communication Towers
Ord. 2004-12	12/27/2004	Amendment for Bed and Breakfasts
Ord. 2005-1	2/3/2005	Amendment for Principal Structures or Buildings
Ord. 2005-2	5/5/2005	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2005-4	9/7/2005	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2006-1	1/5/2006	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2006-4	9/7/2006	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2007-1	2/21/2007	Amendment to Create Mix Use Overlay District for Mixed Residential and Commercial Uses as a Condi- tional Use
Ord. 2007-5	10/4/2007	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2008-1	3/6/2008	Miscellaneous Zoning Regulations Amendment
Ord. 2009-2	2/5/2009	Zoning Map Amendment
Ord. 2009-2	2/5/2009	Amendment Removing the Mixed Use Overlay District, Sections 414, 503.2d(2) and 530.4
Ord. 2009-7	11/5/2009	Amendment for Elder Care Facilities
Res. 2011-5	7/7/2011	Accepting Offer of Dedication of Willow Glen Open Space A. See Res. 2017-10
Ord. 2012-1	2/2/2012	Amendment Creating Conservation Subdivision Overlay District in new Sections 414-429
Res. 2014-3	1/6/2014	Accepting Offer of Dedication of Willow Glen Open Space B. See Res. 2017-10
Ord 2015-3	12/3/2015	Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Ord. 2016-3	9/1/2016	Zoning Map Amendment
Res. 2016-4	3/3/2016	Redner's Subdivision Revision of Plan
Res. 2016-8	8/4/2016	Amendment to the Willow Glen Subdivision and Land Development Plan
Ord. 2017-2	2/2/2017	Amendment for Wireless Communication Facilities
Ord. 2017-4	4/6/2017	Amendment for Medical Marijuana Manufacturing and Dispensaries

## SALDO and ZONING

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
Res. 2017-10	11/2/2017	Assigning Addresses and Naming the Recreational Areas in the Willow Glen Subdivision; amendment to Res. 2011-5 and Res. 2014-3